D20 Specified pay is before or after tax

LKD020 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 505 17.22 505 17.22

1 Before tax 918 31.30 1423 48.52

2 After tax 1411 48.11 2834 96.62

3 Not applicable - no tax taken out 62 2.11 2896 98.74

4 Don't know 37 1.26 2933 100.00

 D21A/B Unit of measure for D21 (confirmed at D21A or
otherwise specified at D21B)

LKD021A Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 1993 67.95 1993 67.95

1 Hour 15 0.51 2008 68.46

3 Week 222 7.57 2230 76.03

4 Fortnight 553 18.85 2783 94.89

5 Month 99 3.38 2882 98.26

6 Year 50 1.70 2932 99.97

7 Don't know 1 0.03 2933 100.00

 D21 Net pay (If previously specified as before tax)

LKD021AT Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 2015 68.70 2015 68.70

0 to 999998 dollars 276 9.41 2291 78.11

999999 Don't know 642 21.89 2933 100.00

 D21 Net pay (If previously specified as before tax)

N Mean Median Std Dev Minimum Maximum

276 8606.61 1900.00 19796.68 20.00 105000.00

 D21 Gross pay (If previously specified as after tax)

LKD021BT Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 1522 51.89 1522 51.89

0 to 999998 dollars 664 22.64 2186 74.53

999999 Don't know 747 25.47 2933 100.00

68 LSAY 2009 cohort: wave 11 (2019) – frequency tables

 D21 Gross pay (If previously specified as after tax)

N Mean Median Std Dev Minimum Maximum

664 4613.41 2390.00 12069.00 22.00 120000.00

 D22 Entitled to holiday/sick pay

LKD022 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 380 12.96 380 12.96

0 No 463 15.79 843 28.74

1 Yes 2072 70.64 2915 99.39

3 Don't know 18 0.61 2933 100.00

 D23 Change of work conditions - Skills

LKD023 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 1127 38.42 1127 38.42

1 More skilled 949 32.36 2076 70.78

2 Less skilled 21 0.72 2097 71.50

3 About the same 836 28.50 2933 100.00

 D24 Change of work conditions - Responsibility

LKD024 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 1127 38.42 1127 38.42

1 More responsibility 1179 40.20 2306 78.62

2 Less responsibility 40 1.36 2346 79.99

3 About the same 587 20.01 2933 100.00

 D25 Job promotion since last interview

LKD025 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 1127 38.42 1127 38.42

0 No 1179 40.20 2306 78.62

1 Yes 595 20.29 2901 98.91

3 Don't Know 32 1.09 2933 100.00

NCVER 69

 D26 Job as career

LKD026 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 402 13.71 402 13.71

0 No 716 24.41 1118 38.12

1 Yes 1427 48.65 2545 86.77

3 Don't know/Can't say 388 13.23 2933 100.00

 D27a What work is really like

LKD027A Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 2775 94.61 2775 94.61

1 1 0.03 2776 94.65

2 3 0.10 2779 94.75

3 8 0.27 2787 95.02

4 5 0.17 2792 95.19

5 17 0.58 2809 95.77

6 24 0.82 2833 96.59

7 38 1.30 2871 97.89

8 30 1.02 2901 98.91

9 6 0.20 2907 99.11

10 25 0.85 2932 99.97

99 Don't know 1 0.03 2933 100.00

 D27b Getting along with other people

LKD027B Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 2775 94.61 2775 94.61

3 4 0.14 2779 94.75

4 2 0.07 2781 94.82

5 9 0.31 2790 95.12

6 15 0.51 2805 95.64

7 35 1.19 2840 96.83

8 40 1.36 2880 98.19

9 20 0.68 2900 98.87

10 33 1.13 2933 100.00

70 LSAY 2009 cohort: wave 11 (2019) – frequency tables

 D27c Following instructions

LKD027C Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 2775 94.61 2775 94.61

0 1 0.03 2776 94.65

1 1 0.03 2777 94.68

2 1 0.03 2778 94.72

3 4 0.14 2782 94.85

4 8 0.27 2790 95.12

5 16 0.55 2806 95.67

6 15 0.51 2821 96.18

7 35 1.19 2856 97.37

8 36 1.23 2892 98.60

9 15 0.51 2907 99.11

10 25 0.85 2932 99.97

99 Don't know 1 0.03 2933 100.00

 D27d Thinking for yourself

LKD027D Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 2775 94.61 2775 94.61

2 4 0.14 2779 94.75

3 2 0.07 2781 94.82

4 7 0.24 2788 95.06

5 9 0.31 2797 95.36

6 14 0.48 2811 95.84

7 21 0.72 2832 96.56

8 44 1.50 2876 98.06

9 22 0.75 2898 98.81

10 35 1.19 2933 100.00

NCVER 71

 D27e Being confident

LKD027E Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 2775 94.61 2775 94.61

0 1 0.03 2776 94.65

3 1 0.03 2777 94.68

4 2 0.07 2779 94.75

5 15 0.51 2794 95.26

6 12 0.41 2806 95.67

7 24 0.82 2830 96.49

8 34 1.16 2864 97.65

9 30 1.02 2894 98.67

10 39 1.33 2933 100.00

 D27f Working conditions generally

LKD027F Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 2775 94.61 2775 94.61

0 2 0.07 2777 94.68

2 2 0.07 2779 94.75

3 1 0.03 2780 94.78

4 7 0.24 2787 95.02

5 14 0.48 2801 95.50

6 19 0.65 2820 96.15

7 37 1.26 2857 97.41

8 31 1.06 2888 98.47

9 20 0.68 2908 99.15

10 23 0.78 2931 99.93

99 Don't know 2 0.07 2933 100.00

72 LSAY 2009 cohort: wave 11 (2019) – frequency tables

 D27g The career you would like to have

LKD027G Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 2775 94.61 2775 94.61

0 12 0.41 2787 95.02

1 2 0.07 2789 95.09

2 4 0.14 2793 95.23

3 10 0.34 2803 95.57

4 3 0.10 2806 95.67

5 21 0.72 2827 96.39

6 8 0.27 2835 96.66

7 26 0.89 2861 97.55

8 30 1.02 2891 98.57

9 12 0.41 2903 98.98

10 27 0.92 2930 99.90

99 Don't know 3 0.10 2933 100.00

 D28a The kind of work you do

LKD028A Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 402 13.71 402 13.71

0 10 0.34 412 14.05

1 17 0.58 429 14.63

2 40 1.36 469 15.99

3 52 1.77 521 17.76

4 75 2.56 596 20.32

5 146 4.98 742 25.30

6 257 8.76 999 34.06

7 503 17.15 1502 51.21

8 746 25.43 2248 76.65

9 359 12.24 2607 88.89

10 321 10.94 2928 99.83

88 Not applicable 1 0.03 2929 99.86

99 Don't know 4 0.14 2933 100.00

NCVER 73

 D28b Opportunities to use skills and experience

LKD028B Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 402 13.71 402 13.71

0 16 0.55 418 14.25

1 18 0.61 436 14.87

2 51 1.74 487 16.60

3 78 2.66 565 19.26

4 94 3.20 659 22.47

5 162 5.52 821 27.99

6 241 8.22 1062 36.21

7 433 14.76 1495 50.97

8 636 21.68 2131 72.66

9 407 13.88 2538 86.53

10 384 13.09 2922 99.62

88 Not applicable 4 0.14 2926 99.76

99 Don't know 7 0.24 2933 100.00

 D28c Your immediate boss or supervisor

LKD028C Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 402 13.71 402 13.71

0 22 0.75 424 14.46

1 28 0.95 452 15.41

2 51 1.74 503 17.15

3 61 2.08 564 19.23

4 67 2.28 631 21.51

5 126 4.30 757 25.81

6 168 5.73 925 31.54

7 333 11.35 1258 42.89

8 519 17.70 1777 60.59

9 510 17.39 2287 77.97

10 622 21.21 2909 99.18

88 Not applicable 13 0.44 2922 99.62

99 Don't know 11 0.38 2933 100.00

74 LSAY 2009 cohort: wave 11 (2019) – frequency tables

 D28d Other people you work with

LKD028D Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 402 13.71 402 13.71

0 3 0.10 405 13.81

1 10 0.34 415 14.15

2 8 0.27 423 14.42

3 32 1.09 455 15.51